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Signal Locker - The Specialist Tasar Store

TASAR DINGHY FACTORY ORDERS
November 2024

Two Tasar Specifications:-

Signal Locker offers two standard levels of specification for new Tasar Dinghies...

® A ‘Measurement Boat’ includes the hull and deck with all the fittings that are permanently
attached to the boat (jib and main tracks, forestay fitting, toestraps etc). All these standard
fittings will be fitted in the factory with the exception of the mast pin plate.

e A ‘Race-Ready Boat’ that is fully fitted out and ready to sail.

A full list of the equipment supplied with each can be found on pages 4 and 5 below.

Factory Order Date:-

Tasar dinghies are all built to order from a common mould at Xtreme Sailing in Batam. To spread the
cost of transport to the UK we need to order groups of 4 or 5 boats so that we only ship full
containers. It is important therefore that customers order boats on a common timetable.

This year we are asking for orders to be placed by the end of November; the shipping date will be
about 9 weeks after that, and the shipping time is typically 8 weeks.

We are therefore expecting boats to be available for delivery from the end of March 2025.

The Order Process:-

The order process is as follows...

Step 1 - Use the ‘Tasar Reservation Form’ (on page 3 below) to inform us that you would like to
order a new Tasar, and to indicate whether this would be a complete ‘Ready-to-Race’ boat or a
‘Measurement Boat’. This does not commit you to buy a boat and no deposit is required at this stage.

Step 2 - When we have enough orders to fill a container we will call you with the projected
manufacture and shipping dates for your boat. If you are happy to go ahead, we will send you an
‘Order Confirmation’ and an invoice for the first stage payment.

Step 3 - If you are ordering a ‘Measurement Boat’, you can skip stage 3..... However, if you are
ordering a ‘Race-Ready’ boat we’d like to review the fit-out specification with you. We’ll send you the
specification in the form of a check-list, giving you the opportunity to make alterations and additions.



For example you may have a preference for different cleats, lines and blocks to the standard
specification. The process of finalising the fit-out specification of your boat will take some time, so
we propose to work together with you to customise the equipment list while your hull is being built;
aiming to have an agreed customised specification by the time the hull is dispatched from the factory
in Batam. If changes are made that increase or decrease the fit-out cost of your boat, stage payments
2 and 3 will be updated accordingly.

Step 4 - We will send regular updates regarding construction progress, and details of shipping
arrangements as soon as these are available. The second stage payment invoice will be sent as soon
as we have proof of shipment from the Builder, and will be due for payment within seven days.

Step 5 - On arrival in the UK, the container will be unloaded in Lymington. We will inspect the boats
and contact you to arrange collection or delivery. ‘Measurement Boats’ will be available immediately
following inspection. ‘Race-Ready Boats’ are partially fitted-out in the UK and will therefore be
available approximately 2 weeks after the container’s arrival.

Prices, Stage Payments, Terms of Business:-

® Measurement Boat:- £ 8,115 (Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT)

Race-Ready Boat:- £13,797 (Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT)
Stage Measurement
Payments Approximate dates Boat Only Race-Ready Boat
1 With Order 30-Nov-2024 £2,705 £4,599
2 On Factory Dispatch 22-Feb-2025 £2,705 £4,599
3 On Delivery 19-Apr-2025 £2,705 £4,599
£8,115 £13,797

We use the BMF standard Terms of Business (version 15a); a copy of which can be found on the
reverse of all invoices.

If you are thinking about buying a new Tasar and would like to discuss any aspect of the ordering
arrangements, please give me a call on:- (+44) 07970 132110.

Kind regards

ﬁmgwx&w

Mandy Stock
Signal Locker Limited

Registered Address 9 Stanley Road, Lymington SO41 3SJ : Company Number 05298480 : VAT 876060511



Step 1 - Tasar Reservation Form

This is the information we need to get things started. You can fill in this form, or if you prefer you can
just send an e-mail that includes the information below to... info@signallocker.co.uk

CUSTOMER

Name

Address

Phone Number

E-mail Address

Sailing Club

MEASUREMENT RACE-READY
SPECIFICATION g -
Measurement' or
OR
'Race-Ready Boat'
COLOUR HULL DECK

White

Whisper Grey

Custom Colour

The standard finish for the cockpit floor is a mid-grey non-skid surface.

NOTES

Please let us know of any special instructions (within the one-design rule)




SIGNAL LOCKER
ASAR SPECIFICATION OCT'24

One design hull & deck with integral fittings, excluding spars, foils, sails etc.

Price Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT at 20%

100-100

100-307
100-310
100-315
100-320
100-325

100-405

100-210
100-215

100-605
100-610

100-520

100-625
260-525
130-111

160-205
160-210
160-215
160-220
160-230
160-235
160-240
160-245
160-250

170-205
170-210
170-215
170-220
170-225
170-230
170-235
170-240

210-105
210-115
220-105
220-110
220-135
220-145
220-155
100-226
220-166
220-175
220-185
220-200
220-190

190-400
190-405
190-410

Hull & deck

One-design hull and deck (white/white or white/whisper grey)
Toestraps

Toestrap Ferrule Saddle

Toestrap Clamcleat (hard anodised)
Toestrap - Padded (Set of 4)
Toestrap Adjuster Line

Toestrap Shockcord

Self-bailer

Self Bailer - Riley

Thwart and thwart strut
Thwart Strut (fixed length S/S)
Thwart Lashing (3mm Dyneema)
Rudder gudgeons

Gudgeon - S/S Upper

Gudgeon - S/S Lower (with spring)
Inspection hatches

Hatch - Grey 145mm Allen
Remaining hull fittings
Forestay U Bolt (Tasar customised)
Daggerboard Packing Kit Complete
Mast Step Pin Plate

RCB shroud tracks

Shroud RCB-Track 19mm

Shroud RCB-Track Backing Rod
Shroud RCB-Track Car

Shroud RCB-Track End Stop (pair)
Shroud Pull-Back Cleat

Shroud Cleat 'Fairlead' Shackle
Shroud Pull-Back Control Line
Shroud Pull-Back Handle

Shroud Pull-Back Tidy

Jib tracks

Jib Fairlead Track 451mm (black)
Jib Fairlead Track End Stop (single)
Jib Fairlead PTFE Slider (pair)

Jib Cleat Flat Mounting Plate

Jib Fairlead

Jib Fairlead Plunger + Spring

Jib Cleat Slider

Jib Sheet Cleat (Harken Cam-matic)
Main / traveller

Main Swivel Base + Cleat (Ronstan)
Main Ratchet Block (Ronstan Orbit)
Traveller Track

Traveller Eye Becket

Traveller Car 3-pin Channel Top
Traveller Car Ratchet (Orbit)
Traveller Stand-Up Spring

8mm Threaded Bush 9-14mm Black
Traveller Stand-Up Tube

Traveller Block/Ring Retainer Line
Traveller Control Line (Polyester)
Traveller Cam Cleat (Harken)
Traveller Floating Ring (11mm)
Kicker

Kicker Clamcleat with roller

Kicker Clamcleat Keeper

Kicker Tapered Pad for CL236AN

Measurement Boat (v2)

£8,115

Bethwaite design

Ronstan-RF499
CL704AN

Signal Locker

Signal Locker Ropepack
Signal Locker Ropepack

Riley RM180

Bethwaite design
Signal Locker Ropepack

Performance sailcraft
Performance sailcraft

Allen-AL0537

Wichard 6512
Signal Locker
Signal Locker

Signal Locker Custom
Signal Locker Custom
Ronstan-RC11902
Ronstan-RC11980
CL268AN
Ronstan-RF1850S
Signal Locker Ropepack
RWO-R1899

Signal Locker Ropepack

Allen-AL4274
Allen-AL0736
Allen-SAL4274

Signal Locker Custom
Allen-SAL4374
Allen-SAL4574
Allen-SAL4674
Harken-150

Ronstan-RF7
Ronstan-RF56101
Bethwaite design
Ronstan-RF1050
Ronstan-RC61914
Ronstan-RF46102
Harken-097

Allen AL-8439-09-BK
Signal Locker

Signal Locker Ropepack
Signal Locker Ropepack
Harken-468
Ronstan-RF8090-08

CL236AN
CL814
CL818

Number in
boat set

N N )

= NN B NMNDNMDDNDMDNDDN

N NN NDNDND AN

N NN NDNDNDDNDN=2S2 N2 A

N

Optional Extras (not included in package price above) £

270-330
270-335
270-335
270-310
100-525
130-115
280-215

Banks Mast-up Top Cover
Banks Undercover

Banks Trailing Top Cover

Spar bag / covers

Hatch bag

Tacktick TO61 Compass Bracket
Launching Trolley - Aluminum

Banks

Banks

Banks

MacDiarmid

A-BAG-KIT

Signal Locker custom
Sovereign/Signal Locker

£182.20
£182.00
£172.50
£117.00
£17.05
£25.20
POA



SIGNAL LOCKER
TASAR SPECIFICATION OCT'24

All the fitting and equipment required to make up a race ready boat (excluding
covers, trolley etc,)
Price Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT at 20%

Race-Ready Boat (v1)

£13,797 bontoet.

Hull & deck
100-100  One-design hull and deck (white/white or white/whisper grey) Bethwaite design 1
Toestraps
100-307  Toestrap Ferrule Saddle Ronstan-RF499 8
100-310  Toestrap Clamcleat (hard anodised) CL704AN 4
100-315  Toestrap - Padded (Set of 4) Signal Locker 1
100-320  Toestrap Adjuster Line Signal Locker Ropepack 1
100-325  Toestrap Shockcord Signal Locker Ropepack 1
Self-bailer
100-405  Self Bailer - Riley Riley RM180 1
Thwart and thwart strut
100-210  Thwart Strut (fixed length S/S) Bethwaite design 1
100-215  Thwart Lashing (3mm Dyneema) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
Rudder gudgeons
100-605  Gudgeon - S/S Upper Performance sailcraft 1
100-610  Gudgeon - S/S Lower (with spring) Performance sailcraft 1
Inspection hatches
100-520  Hatch - Grey 145mm Allen Allen-AL0537 3
Remaining hull fittings
100-625  Forestay U Bolt (Tasar customised) Wichard 6512 1
260-525  Daggerboard Packing Kit Complete Signal Locker 1
130-111 Mast Step Pin Plate Signal Locker 1
RCB shroud tracks
160-205  Shroud RCB-Track 19mm Signal Locker Custom 2
160-210  Shroud RCB-Track Backing Rod Signal Locker Custom 2
160-215  Shroud RCB-Track Car Ronstan-RC11902 2
160-220  Shroud RCB-Track End Stop (pair) Ronstan-RC11980 2
160-230  Shroud Pull-Back Cleat CL268AN 2
160-235  Shroud Cleat 'Fairlead' Shackle Ronstan-RF1850S 4
160-240  Shroud Pull-Back Control Line Signal Locker Ropepack 2
160-245  Shroud Pull-Back Handle RWO-R1899 2
160-250  Shroud Pull-Back Tidy Signal Locker Ropepack 1
Jib tracks
170-205  Jib Fairlead Track 451mm (black) Allen-AL4274 2
170-210  Jib Fairlead Track End Stop (single) Allen-ALO736 4
170-215  Jib Fairlead PTFE Slider (pair) Allen-SAL4274 2
170-220  Jib Cleat Flat Mounting Plate Signal Locker Custom 2
170-225  Jib Fairlead Allen-SAL4374 2
170-230  Jib Fairlead Plunger + Spring Allen-SAL4574 2
170-235  Jib Cleat Slider Allen-SAL4674 2
170-240  Jib Sheet Cleat (Harken Cam-matic) Harken-150 2
Main / traveller
210-105  Main Swivel Base + Cleat (Ronstan) Ronstan-RF7 1
210-115  Main Ratchet Block (Ronstan Orbit) Ronstan-RF56101 1
220-105  Traveller Track Bethwaite design 1
220-110  Traveller Eye Becket Ronstan-RF1050 2
220-135  Traveller Car 3-pin Channel Top Ronstan-RC61914 1
220-145  Traveller Car Ratchet (Orbit) Ronstan-RF46102 2
220-155  Traveller Stand-Up Spring Harken-097 2
100-226  8mm Threaded Bush 9-14mm Black Allen AL-8439-09-BK 2
220-166  Traveller Stand-Up Tube Signal Locker 2
220-175  Traveller Block/Ring Retainer Line Signal Locker Ropepack 2
220-185  Traveller Control Line (Polyester) Signal Locker Ropepack 2
220-200  Traveller Cam Cleat (Harken) Harken-468 2
220-190  Traveller Floating Ring (11mm) Ronstan-RF8090-08 2
Upper mast
110-110 Upper Mast Tube Signal Locker 1
110-115 Upper Mast Stiffeners Signal Locker 1
110-120  Upper Mast Sleeve Signal Locker 1



SIGNAL LOCKER
TASAR SPECIFICATION OCT'24

All the fitting and equipment required to make up a race ready boat (excluding
covers, trolley etc,)
Price Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT at 20%

Race-Ready Boat (v1)

£13,797 bontoet.

110-125  Hounds Strap Signal Locker Custom 1
110-130  Upper Mast Halyard Lock Seasure 1
110-136  Upper Mast Sheave Allen-AL0119 1
110-140  Upper Mast Axle Washers + Screws Signal Locker Custom 1
110-145  Burgee Clip Allen-AL4066 1
130-130  Burgee Allen-AL167 1
130-125  Hounds Bow Shackle Ronstan-RF635 1
130-105  Mast Step Washer Signal Locker 4
Lower mast
120-105  Lower Mast Tube Signal Locker 1
120-111 Heel Plug Alloy (machined alloy) West Coast 1
120-115  Kicker Take-Off Signal Locker custom 1
120-120  Male Gooseneck Signal Locker custom 1
120-130  Boom Retainer (R-Clip) Ronstan-RF413 1
120-136  Whisker Pole Eye Signal Locker 1
120-145  Mast Insert Signal Locker 1
120-150  Diamond Stays Signal Locker 2
120-155  Diamond Adjuster Set (pair) Signal Locker 1
120-160  Diamond Top Bolt (incl. fastenings) Signal Locker 1
120-165  Diamond Spreader Bar West Coast 1
130-120  Rotation Handle (incl S/S bolt) Signal Locker custom 1
29er boom
140-105  Boom Tube (29er section) Signal Locker 1
140-110  Rotation Arm Keeper (6mm shockcord) Signal Locker 1
140-115  Tack Eye Ronstan-RF134 1
140-120  Small Eye Becket Allen-AL4035 1
140-125  Gooseneck Plate Signal Locker custom 1
140-130  Gooseneck Doubler section Signal Locker custom 1
140-135  Gooseneck Box Spacer Signal Locker custom 1
140-140  Rotation Arm Stop Signal Locker custom 1
140-145  Kicker Bail (threaded eye) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
140-116  Mainsheet Low-Profile Eye Strap Harken-201 1
140-155  Outhaul Clamcleat CL704AN 1
140-160  Whisker Pole Forward Keeper Signal Locker Ropepack 1
140-165  Outhaul Exit Bridge Allen-AL 0282 1
140-170  Whisker Pole Aft Hoop Signal Locker Ropepack 1
140-175  Outhaul Exit Block Ronstan-RF20711 1
Whisker pole
150-100  Whisker Pole Complete (SL hook) Signal Locker custom 1
Shrouds
160-105  Shroud Wire / Swaged End Signal Locker 2
160-115  Shroud Adjuster Allen-AL4272 2
180-205  Cunningham Bead Line Signal Locker Ropepack 1
180-210  Cunningham Block Line AL-2020TI 1
180-215  Cunningham Control Line Signal Locker Ropepack 1
180-222  Cunningham Swivel Base+Cleat (Allen) Allen-AL4988 1
Kicker
190-216  Kicker Mast Base Block (Allen) Allen-AL2020 2
190-280  Kicker Boom Block Hi-Load (Allen) Allen-AL4379 1
190-240 Kicker Mast Block+Cascade line Allen Signal Locker Ropepack 1
190-256  Kicker Double Block (Allen) Allen-AL2022 1
190-300  Kicker Boom Shackle Ronstan-RF616 1
190-350  Kicker Control Line Signal Locker Ropepack 1
190-305  Kicker Twist Shackle - small ED-624104 2
190-400  Kicker Clamcleat with roller CL236AN 2
190-405  Kicker Clamcleat Keeper CL814 2
190-410  Kicker Tapered Pad for CL236AN CL818 2
Outhaul
200-225  Outhaul Strop (29er) Signal Locker Ropepack 1



SIGNAL LOCKER
TASAR SPECIFICATION OCT'24

All the fitting and equipment required to make up a race ready boat (excluding
covers, trolley etc,)
Price Ex Works Lymington UK, Including VAT at 20%

Race-Ready Boat (v1)

£13,797 bontoet.

200-230  Outhaul Clew Shackle Ronstan-RF616 1
200-205  Outhaul Control Line (29er) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
200-215  Outhaul Block (29er) Harken-404 1
200-210  Outhaul Floating Block & Eye (29er) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
Main / boom
210-125  Main Single Block (Ronstan Orbit) Ronstan-RF45111 1
210-170  Main Fiddle Block (Ronstan Orbit) Ronstan-RF45501 1
210-160  Boom Strop (Dyneema) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
Halyards
230-105  Mainsail Halyard (Dyneema) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
230-140  Halyard Tidy Signal Locker Ropepack 1
230-205  Forestay (with sailmakers eye) Signal Locker 1
230-215  Forestay Shackle (long D) Ronstan-RF622 1
230-225  Jib Halyard (Dyneema) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
230-235  Jib Tack Twist Shackle Ronstan-RF628 1
230-245  Jib Tensioner block and hook Allen-AL2021HK 1
230-250  Jib Tensioner Line Signal Locker Ropepack 1
230-255  Jib Tensioner Clamcleat CL704AN 1
Sheets
230-130  Mainsail Tack Shackle Ronstan-RF616 1
210-166  Mainsheet (7mm Polyester/Polyamide) Signal Locker Ropepack 1
170-306  Jib Sheet+w/p ring 7mm Dyneema Signal Locker Ropepack 1
170-315  Jib Sheet Clew Shackle RWO R6182 1
Sails
240-105  Mylar Jib + Battens + Bag MacDiarmid 1
240-110  Mylar Mainsail + Battens + Numbers MacDiarmid 1
Rudder
250-205  Rudder Blade - GRP Bethwaite 1
250-210  Signal Locker Black-Top Rudder Head Signal Locker custom 1
Tiller
250-306  Tiller - (Carbon) Signal Locker custom 1
250-415  Tiller Extension - 1030mm carbon Ronstan-RF3130C 1
Daggerboard
260-505  Daggerboard - GRP with handle Bethwaite 1
270-305 Combi Padded Foil Bag MacDiarmid 1
Optional Extras (not included in package price above) £
270-330  Banks Mast-up Top Cover Banks £182.20
270-335  Banks Undercover Banks £182.00
270-335  Banks Trailing Top Cover Banks £172.50
270-310  Spar bag/ covers MacDiarmid £117.00
100-525  Hatch bag A-BAG-KIT £17.05
130-115  Tacktick TO61 Compass Bracket Signal Locker custom £25.20
280-215  Launching Trolley - Aluminum Sovereign/Signal Locker POA



